PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7196053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXTOVATE VENTURE LLP	02/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTOVATE VENTURE TECH PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	FLAT NO. 1A, FIRST FLOOR, 35, SAMRUDDHI GRACE
Internal Address:	VIVIANI ROAD, RICHARD TOWN, SHIVAJINAGARA
City:	BANGALORE, KARNATAKA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15757366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)913-3501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (866) 913-3499

Email: docketing@freship.com
Correspondent Name: AUBREY Y. CHEN

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7213-189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUBREY Y. CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Aubrey Y. Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=7213-189-Assignment-EXTOVATE-signed#page1.tif source=7213-189-Assignment-EXTOVATE-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507149209 REEL: 059105 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXTOVATE VENTURE LLP (hereinafter the "Assignor") own certain new and useful invention(s)(hereinafter, the "Invention") having been described in a patent entitled:

"SELF-HEATING POUCH AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF"

and WHEREAS, at least the following patent application has been filed for this Invention (hereinafter the "Application"):

Application Number	Country
15/757,366	U.S.

and WHEREAS, EXTOVATE VENTURE TECH PRIVATE LIMITED, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of India with a mailing address of Flat No. 1A, First Floor, 35, Samruddhi Grace, Viviani Road, Richard Town, Shivajinagara, Bangalore 560005 Karnataka, India (hereinafter the "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof and therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, their successors and assigns, their entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Applications, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any of the states in which any of the Applications, or any foreign equivalent thereof, were or will be filed, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, their successors and assigns, or anyone they may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in their own names if desired, in any and all countries;

Assignor represents to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, that they have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, and their executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as any of the Assignee, or their successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the letters Patent or similar legal protection on the Invention in any and all countries;

Assignor authorizes and requests that any Official of Office of any country or countries, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on

PATENT REEL: 059105 FRAME: 0923 applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignor covenants and agrees that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignor further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

For Extoxate Venture LLA

Aut**Signature sond Signary**

PARAGI CHINUBHAI SHAH

_{fot} éxtovate ventuag techtivát, lito

THE LITTLE CONTROL

VEDANTH GIRISH

29 2 Z

25 th FEB RUARY 2022

PATENT REEL: 059105 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 02/25/2022

EXTOVATE

EXTOVATE

Assignee

VENTURE TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

Assignor

VENTURE LLP